share you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering. Our net tangible book value of our common stock as of March 31, 2014 was approximately $116.5 million,
or approximately $0.56 per share of common stock based upon 209,255,875 shares outstanding. Net tangible book
value per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares

outstanding as of March 31, 2014.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 20,366,598 shares of common stock at the price of $4.91 per share, without any
deduction for underwriting discounts and commissions but after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us,
our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 would have been approximately $216.3 million, or $0.94

per share. This would represent an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.38 per share to our existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.97 per share to new investors purchasing our

common stock in this offering at the assumed public offering price. The following table illustrates this calculation on a
per share basis:

Offering price per share $4.91
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2014 $0.56
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering $0.38
As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering $0.94
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in the offering $3.97

The information discussed above is illustrative only and will adjust based on the actual public offering price and other
terms of this offering determined at pricing.

The foregoing table excludes the following, each as of March 31, 2014:

�15,342,763 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of outstanding stock options at a
weighted average exercise price of $2.95 per share;

� 1,811,176 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance under our Employee Stock Purchase Plan; and
� 2,685,719 shares of our common stock reserved for future awards under our 2005 Stock Incentive Plan.